AH372
Document number: DS38853  Rev. 2 - 3
1 of 12
December 2020
© Diodes Incorporated
AH372
INTERNAL PULL-UP HALL EFFECT LATCH

© Diodes Incorporated
AH372
Ordering Information
AH372 - X - X
PackingPackage
     P : SIP-3 (Ammo Pack)
           SIP-3 (Bulk Pack)
   SA : SOT23
     W : SC59
A: Ammo Box (Note 9)
B: Bulk (Note 10)
7: Tape & Reel
Part Number
Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 11)
Bulk 7” Tape and Reel Ammo Box
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix
AH372-P-A P SIP-3 (Ammo Pack) NA NA NA NA 4000/Box -A
AH372-P-B P SIP-3 (Bulk Pack) 1000 -B NA NA NA NA
AH372-SA-7 SA SOT23 NA NA 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
AH372-W-7 W SC59 NA NA 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA
Notes:   9. Ammo Box is for SIP-3 (Ammo Pack) Spread Lead.
 10. Bulk is for SIP-3 (Bulk Pack) Straight Lead.
 11. Reverse taping as shown on Diodes Incorporated’s Surface Mount (SMD) Packaging document AP02007, which can be found on our website
Marking Information
(1) Package Types: SC59 and SOT23
XX Y W  X
( Top View )
XX : Identification Code
W : Week : A to Z : 1 to 26 Week;
Y : Year 0 to 9
a to z : 27 to 52 Week; z Represents
52 and 53 Week
X : Internal Code
Part Number Package Identification Code
AH372 SC59 XH
AH372 SOT23 YH
(2) Package Types: SIP-3 (Ammo Pack) and SIP-3 (Bulk Pack)
372Part Number
( Front View )
Y WW X
X : Internal Code
Y : Year : 0~9
WW : Week : 01~52, "52" Represents
          52 and 53 Week
AH372
Document number: DS38853  Rev. 2 - 3
7 of 12
December 2020